

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3873 of 2014

**With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 15 of 2015
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3873 of 2014**

=====

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
Versus
POLYMECH PLAST MACHINES LTD**

=====

Appearance:

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG K SUKHWANI(6603) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 26/11/2025

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note of Ms. Lilu K. Bhaya, learned
advocate for the appellant, stand over to 03.12.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI