

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3873 of 2014
With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 15 of 2015
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3873 of 2014

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
Versus
POLYMECH PLAST MACHINES LTD

=====

Appearance:

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG K SUKHWANI(6603) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 29/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As prayed on behalf of Ms. Lilu K. Bhaya, learned advocate for the appellant, the matter is posted on **05.08.2026** making it clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

As the order is full of sick note and leave note of Ms. Lilu K. Bhaya, learned advocate for the appellant, no further sick note or leave note would be honoured and in case of absence of learned counsel for the appellant, the matter would be decided ex-parte.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA